## IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF NEVADA

SUE PALASKY,

Appellant,

vs.

LVMPD-HEALTH DETAIL,

Respondent.

No. 66658

FILED

MAR 1 8 2015

## ORDER DISMISSING APPEAL

TRACIE K. LINDEMAN
CLERK OF SUPREME COURT
BY DEPUTY CLERK

Pursuant to the settlement conference, the stipulation of the parties and cause appearing, this appeal is dismissed. NRAP 42(b).

It is so ORDERED.

CLERK OF THE SUPREME COURT TRACIE K. LINDEMAN-

BY:

cc: Hon. Susan Johnson, District Judge Janet Trost, Settlement Judge Greenman Goldberg Raby & Martinez Lewis Brisbois Bisgaard & Smith, LLP/Las Vegas Eighth District Court Clerk

SUPREME COURT OF NEVADA

CLERK'S ORDER

(O)-1947 (O)

15-08260